70
68
66
64
62
60
58
56
-20 -16-24 -12 -8 -4 0
3.0
2.8
2.6
2.4
2.2
2.0
1.8
1.6
1.4
1.2
65
64
63
62
61
60
59
58
62
60
58
56
54
52
50
48
46
44
42
40
-20
-30
-40
-50
500 700100 300 600 800200 400 1000900 500 700100 300 600 800200 400 1000900
500 700100 300 600 800200 400 1000900500 700100 300 600 800200 400 1000900
A080M102-6262R
RF　POWER　AMPLIFIER
A080M102-6262R
READY
Page Down
Page Up
REMOTE
RESET
RF ON/OFF
LOCAL
RF　POWER　AMPLIFIER
Control UNIT
POWER
RF OUT　　  　  　 　　　ON
FOWARD     　  　　 1500W
REVERSE    　 　  　　　0W
　　　　　　　　 　　　　   P01
Jxxxx
ALM/CONTROL-B
Jxxxx
ALM/CONTROL-A
Jxxx
Debug
AC IN
RF OUT-xx
Jxxxx
RF OUT-xx
Jxxxx
RF IN-xx
Jxxxx
Jxxxx
ALM/CONTROL-B
Jxxxx
ALM/CONTROL-A
Jxxx
Debug
AC IN
RF OUT-xx
Jxxxx
RF OUT-xx
Jxxxx
RF IN-xx
Jxxxx
Jxxxx
ALM/CONTROL-B
Jxxxx
ALM/CONTROL-A
Jxxx
Debug
AC IN
RF OUT-xx
Jxxxx
RF OUT-xx
Jxxxx
RF IN-xx
Jxxxx
Jxxxx
ALM/CONTROL-B
Jxxxx
ALM/CONTROL-A
Jxxx
Debug
AC IN
RF OUT-xx
Jxxxx
RF OUT-xx
Jxxxx
RF IN-xx
Jxxxx
Jxxxx
ALM/CONTROL-B
Jxxxx
ALM/CONTROL-A
Jxxx
Debug
AC IN
RF OUT-xx
Jxxxx
RF OUT-xx
Jxxxx
RF IN-xx
Jxxxx
Jxxxx
ALM/CONTROL-B
Jxxxx
ALM/CONTROL-A
Jxxx
Debug
AC IN
RF OUT-xx
Jxxxx
RF OUT-xx
Jxxxx
RF IN-xx
Jxxxx
Jxxxx
ALM/CONTROL-B
Jxxxx
ALM/CONTROL-A
Jxxx
Debug
AC IN
RF OUT-xx
Jxxxx
RF OUT-xx
Jxxxx
RF IN-xx
Jxxxx
Jxxxx
ALM/CONTROL-B
Jxxxx
ALM/CONTROL-A
Jxxx
Debug
AC IN
RF OUT-xx
Jxxxx
RF OUT-xx
Jxxxx
RF IN-xx
Jxxxx
Jxxxx
ALM/CONTROL-B
Jxxxx
ALM/CONTROL-A
Jxxx
Debug
AC IN
RF OUT-xx
Jxxxx
RF OUT-xx
Jxxxx
RF IN-xx
Jxxxx
Jxxxx
ALM/CONTROL-B
Jxxxx
ALM/CONTROL-A
Jxxx
Debug
AC IN
RF OUT-xx
Jxxxx
RF OUT-xx
Jxxxx
RF IN-xx
Jxxxx
Jxxxx
ALM/CONTROL-B
Jxxxx
ALM/CONTROL-A
Jxxx
Debug
AC IN
RF OUT-xx
Jxxxx
RF OUT-xx
Jxxxx
RF IN-xx
Jxxxx
Jxxxx
ALM/CONTROL-B
Jxxxx
ALM/CONTROL-A
Jxxx
Debug
AC IN
RF OUT-xx
Jxxxx
RF OUT-xx
Jxxxx
RF IN-xx
Jxxxx
Jxxxx
ALM/CONTROL-B
Jxxxx
ALM/CONTROL-A
Jxxx
AC IN
Jxxxx
ALM/CONTROL-B
Jxxxx
ALM/CONTROL-A
Jxxx
AC IN
Jxxxx
ALM/CONTROL-B
Jxxxx
ALM/CONTROL-A
Jxxx
Debug
AC IN
RF OUT-xx
Jxxxx
RF IN-xx
Jxxxx
RF OUT-xx
Jxxxx
RF OUT-xx
Jxxxx
RF OUT-xx
Jxxxx
RF OUT-xx
Jxxxx
RF OUT-xx
Jxxxx
RF OUT-xx
Jxxxx
RF OUT-xx
Jxxxx
RF OUT-xx
Jxxxx
RF OUT-xx
Jxxxx
RF OUT-xx
Jxxxx
RF OUT-xx
Jxxxx
RF OUT-xx
Jxxxx
RF OUT-xx
Jxxxx
RF OUT-xx
Jxxxx
RF OUT-xx
Jxxxx
Jxxxx
ALM/CONTROL-B
Jxxxx
ALM/CONTROL-A
Debug
AC IN
RF OUT-xx
Jxxxx
RF OUT-xx
RF IN-xx
Jxxxx
L-3 GNDL-1 L-2
AC200V/3Φ IN
Jxxxx
ALM/CONTROL-B
Jxxxx
ALM/CONTROL-A
Debug
AC IN
RF OUT-xx
Jxxxx
RF OUT-xx
RF IN-xx
Jxxxx
L-3 GNDL-1 L-2
AC200V/3Φ IN
POWER
FA  UNIT
POWER
POWER
POWER
POWER
POWER
POWER
POWER
RF OUT
Jxxxx
POWER
POWER
POWER
POWER
POWER
POWER
POWER
POWER
POWER
RF OUT
Jxxxx
POWER
COM-A  UNIT
DA/DIV  UNIT
POWER
POWER
RF IN RF IN
Jxxxx Jxxxx
COM-B  UNIT
RF OUT
ALM/CONTROL-B
ALM/CONTROL-A
AC IN-x
EMERGENCY
ADDRESS
GP-IB
Jxxxx
Jxxxx
J1xxxx
Jxxxx
Jxxxx
Jxxxx
Jxxxx
ALM/CONTROL-C
RF IN
Jxxxx
Jxxxx
ALM/CONTROL-B
Jxxxx
ALM/CONTROL-A
Jxxx
ALM/CONTROL-C
AC IN
FWD MON
Jxxxx
REF MON
Jxxxx
A080M102-6262R
RF　POWER　AMPLIFIER
A080M102-6262R
RF　POWER　AMPLIFIER
A080M102-6262R
RF　POWER　AMPLIFIER
FA  UNIT
A080M102-6262R
RF　POWER　AMPLIFIER
FA  UNIT
A080M102-6262R
RF　POWER　AMPLIFIER
FA  UNIT
A080M102-6262R
RF　POWER　AMPLIFIER
COM-A  UNIT
A080M102-6262R
RF　POWER　AMPLIFIER
FA  UNIT
A080M102-6262R
RF　POWER　AMPLIFIER
FA  UNIT
A080M102-6262R
RF　POWER　AMPLIFIER
FA  UNIT
A080M102-6262R
RF　POWER　AMPLIFIER
FA  UNIT
A080M102-6262R
RF　POWER　AMPLIFIER
FA  UNIT
A080M102-6262R
RF　POWER　AMPLIFIER
FA  UNIT
A080M102-6262R
RF　POWER　AMPLIFIER
FA  UNIT
A080M102-6262R
RF　POWER　AMPLIFIER
FA  UNIT
A080M102-6262R
RF　POWER　AMPLIFIER
A080M102-6262R
RF　POWER　AMPLIFIER
FA  UNIT
A080M102-6262R
RF　POWER　AMPLIFIER
FA  UNIT
A080M102-6262R
RF　POWER　AMPLIFIER
FA  UNIT
A080M102-6262R
RF　POWER　AMPLIFIER
FA  UNIT
1
8
7
0
560 560 853
FRONT VIEW REAR VIEWSIDE VIEW
560
Frequency
  80MHz
 100MHz
 200MHz
 300MHz
Output Power = 1.5kW
R&K-A080M102-6262R
R&K-A080M102-6262R
■ Class A Linear Solid-State Amplifier
■ Broadband Frequency:80MHz～1000MHz
■ Output Power       :1.5kW(min.) @1dB Comp.
■ Linearity   :GaAs-FET Super Linear
Frequency Range
Small Signal Gain
Gain Flatness
Output Power
Operation Mode
Output I.C.P.
Harmonics
Spurious
Impedance
Input VSWR
Output VSWR
Maximum RF Input Power
AC Supply Input
Operating Temperature
Storage Temperature
Connectors
Size
Weight
Cooling
Protection Circuits
Metering
: 80MHz ～ 1000MHz
: ＋62.0dB (min.)
: ±3.0dB (max.)
: 1.5kW (min.) @1dB Comp.
: Class A
: ＋72.0dBm (typ.)
: －30.0dBc  (max.) @Po=1.5kW
: －70.0dBc  (max.) @Po=1.5kW
: 50Ω
: 2.0 (max.)
: 3.0 (max.)
: ＋3.0dBm
: AC200V±15％／3φ,
  50／60Hz, 27.7kVA
:       0℃ to ＋35℃
: －15℃ to ＋55℃
: RF‐IN N ‐FEMALE
  RF‐OUT 7/8” ‐FEMALE
: (W)560mm×(D)853mm×(H)36U ×3Units
: 1100.0kg (max.)
: Forced Air Cooling
: Over Temperature Protection
  Power Supply Voltage Protection
  Output Over Power Protection
  Output Over Reflection Power Protection
: R&K Digital Panel Metering System
No Option
Model Name
 400MHz
 500MHz
 600MHz
 700MHz
 800MHz
 900MHz
1000MHz
FWD LIMIT
Output VSWR
Input VSWR
HIGH POWER AMPLIFIER
Input / Output VSWRInput / Output VSWR
O
ut
pu
t P
ow
er
 (d
B
m
)
G
ai
n
(d
B
)
O
ut
pu
t P
ow
er
 (d
B
m
)
V
S
W
R
Input Power (dBm)
Frequency (MHz)
Frequency (MHz) Frequency (MHz)
Frequency (MHz)
Output Power LinearityOutput Power Linearity
HOW TO ORDER
Gain FlatnessGain Flatness
SPECIFICATIONS ＠＋25℃
TYPICAL PERFORMANCE (Temp @+25℃)
OUTLINE DRAWING ※IN MILLIMETERS
O
ut
pu
t H
ar
m
on
ic
s
(d
B
c)
Output HarmonicsOutput HarmonicsOutput Power 1dB Gain Comp.Output Power 1dB Gain Comp.